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State of Florida 
Department of Corrections - Community Corrections 

TRAVEL PERl'HIT/hYfRASTATE TRANSFER RE( UEST 
Name: Jeffrey Epstein DC#: W35755 Date: 3/1/20 IO 
D Probation !8J Community Control O Drug Offender Probation O Sex Offender O Post Release D Pretrial Intervention 
Offense: Procure Person Under Age of 18 for Prostitution • [8J Felony □Misdemeanor 
Sentence Length: Termination Date: 7--21-20 l 0 

12 months Community Control 
-----------------J 

[2l TR.A VEL PERMIT (0 "'Provisional O ~Temporary) 
Purpose of Trip: Business- Le<>,al Meetin s 

N_0_r.nc(s), address and telephone number of destination: 
Rrr19enc0._ - Little St. James /Offic;;._:_ 6100 Red Hook Quarters #B3 

Departure Date: 3/5/2010 Return Date: 3/5/2010 Method ofTrnvel: Private Plane ----------Accompanied By: _S_ta_f-'-f ___________ _ Relationship: 
Comments/instructions: Contact Probation Officer on next business dav upon return. 

BJ Contact your probation officer upon return or JS instructed, !6J Report any contact with !aw enforcement to your probation officer immediately. !6J Pwsuant to section 775.13 Florida Statutes, if the visit to another county in the State of Florida wi!i exceed forty-eight (48) hours and you have ::;,'.;::;'.~f 1\jf ~ou ~· . ;~1~•~ '"d req,,ti,d to ,.,;,tee w;tl, ti,e shcri ff of the couety you etttet. fa; lo re w comply eoostitutesa 

Appi'oved by: {~\tVI _ L 1r ✓J.-✓ Phone (Office/After Hours): --c:.,5-:.6...;;.l_-4_;3;;...4.:;_.,-~3..:...9...:..6...:..0 ____ ----;-_-I 

Officer: Candice Elkins Supervisor: Willie Gaines ~-~°--

□ INTRASTATE TRANSFER REQUEST 
Proposed Residence; 

Relation: 
Phone: --------------1 

Proposed Employment: 

Supervisor: Phone; 
RlWORTING INSTRUCTIONS: _____ _ 

*Pml'isi,ma! Trrwd Permit: Permis~ion for noa•sex offender tn return to the stde offender wa~ living in at the time c,f sentencing, *Temporary Trmnl Pennit; Pemlission for visits out ()f state for a peri()d riot tn exccd thiity {30) days, 

WAIVER OF EXTRADITION (FOR OUT OF STATE TRAVEL ONLY) l have been given this pem1!S$ion with the eKpllcit unders,!9J).ding that r am to coutinue to follow t:ie mies anc_ regulations of my supervision and to trawl only to foe location 51e • nated above, !fl shguk-H56 arrested in any other st,ite durmg the penod of the tnp gr,mtt,d me, I will waive extrndltlon and will not iefr;t bcing,returne to Florida.~--
, ~-- ) 

Offender: ~--C,,,,, ___ ...._____,1,-____ "'"""'/ ____ _ 

DC3-220 {Revised 3/3 !i09)i 
Origin;,]: DC Offender File 
Copy: Offender 
Copy: bltentatc Compact ifar {lpplicable 0111-<,fSiate Travel Only) 

CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER VI-JPM-000012205 



Case 1:22-cv-10904-JSR   Document 267-59   Filed 08/07/23   Page 3 of 21V l~-k<LJ / .. tr,1vez'.:) o~·we~ -
G0 ~ Y\L , i~\\ trJ]l\£4\ Y~~Y'\\A,w it> 

., . ,, ~E~lJAL OFFENDER/SEXUAL PREDATtlR REG[SQi,\ TION FOR'H 'iSc,de. 
PLEA~E PRIN r OR n PI~ FOR USE BY LA w ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES 
Complete :dl sections, attach fingerprint cmL p!wtHgr:ip!J, and !,;Cn.:ti, nrnrkcn when :iv:lilab!e, ,.wd submit tn the Department nf J1.Hticc, GERS 
Buihling, 2"4 Floor, Virgin hlamls, OiHWZ 

SECTrON A - St1,\"" 
~ Sex ()fitnd~r t j H\b/Hal Sexu.al ()Cf~ndcr 
l l S:::x Prcdntor 
(Ct;tn-t (Jrde~· R~::p.11rtd ·; 

] N~v.c Regr~trati,:;n 
[ ) Modify D;.u.a 

SECTION D - Leid Residence . 
Physical Addrets ~ Lf((, 4 ;,Ji_ tr . () o;) ~ 

SECTI()t<? ~ Cont.nbutin0, ,,\g~;:'.rh::-\· tnfr:rrnat~c~n 

>i~=1rn~·--------------------------
/-,gcs1cv .:\dJres:;. _________________________ _ 

t>l ~Gne N ~u11ber 

C]1;;.:c:~,~td f)r 1il-7drrants: j Lfical Sy~;tctn 
CCl~i fr>r St;">C CHTtnses [ I '{ e3 

F:ix. 1 i -------
[ l FCC.NCK SYSTEM 

j JAo 

Current. Tempornry Residence. ______________ _ 

t\-fatlwg Addres;;_-c---------------------
Tdephon.e: Howe 1v"' - }?,- S#Lctt'f5rk: _________ _ Address ________________________ _ 
Future Res,dem:e _____________________ _ Relationship _________ _ Telephone; ______ _ 

SECTION F - Offense fufonnatioo V1CTIM ) Adult !.';::,..f.tvlinor ] Acquitted by Reason of l:nsanity 
Courc!Court No . Date of Conviction Offense Corrunirted /"la.:;~~ of Conv ~Gtl-CH1 

pi.,.r4, ........... J ft1,fql .... .S}l,vi:S, l',..A.(f:4 ~ 

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE S.!GN!NG 
SECTION G 

A, a Scxuai Oiknder or So:ua! Predator (Titk ! ..; VJ .C. 1{ l 72 ! , ! 73 ! ) y;,u arc requird lly law in abide by th~ fo!k!wing: 

' ,. \Vithin frv~ {5) \H;rking day <ffbe;ng phH::~d undtr ~my type ofsupt:r~:bion in lhi: ~ommun~ty you ~nw;1. Dse thh: tbnn to r;:;g)St{~f vdth th-: \'."L D~p~u'tm~nt r~f Jusfr;]t. 
b the tvenl y,;ni ;ire mo,,ing to or ,etuming w the USVl from anuherjurhdic!ion, yc,u mun register wil!i ,he V.L Dcparimcnt of Jn,tice within fi\'e {5) 1!.iy., of nm 
i..:siding in or rduming, ,o Hie lJSVL 

fn the t.V<.";:nl ther~- b a :;hmig\~ in ye Hr pern1an~n1 l)f 1tn1por::ffy =-~s~tknt~"' Jrler initb! r:.::g.istn:~ti~)n and ::~ny subitqu:::nt clrnng.e5 therea~ltr.. you nnist notify tht VJ. 
Dopurtmont nfJu,tk:o within three (J) tl:tys atkr ar.ivai at your ikw n;sidencc, 

!!1th;:.: t.v~nl th~r::.:. is ~i ;;hmw:~ in vcur ~Hldr~:~s i)Ut~hk the USVL \\)U n::ust re~bkr yo~H" nt'X .address \::iilh the V .r. Depnrtffrnnt (;fJH)fice prior t~) departur~ anci ab:J 

f(".gist~r ~n your nt\\: judsdi;ti(!H ~\vithin ten {10) days :afaer esrnbiishi-ng :rt.;id'e!1(;t there ~r lhe new jurk~dktfr:m has ~l reg~slrmh:rn t~quircn1cnt 

4. You ,Mt~ r~qulr~d to verify yrnu- addt~)SS \vith the V .1. l\~p;artnw~nt of Ju:~lkt annuuBy :Jn the anniv~rs.ary nf y:>lff initial n:~gt~tration .. Ifyricu wen:- deterrnintd l0 b~ ~t 

~exu~1!ty ~ ioknt r.~r?:d~ik:r ~ yot: m.:)s;t :/c~ri I} yoi.1r :~ddr~.ss \Vhh the \/, r. 0::.";purtm:ent td ~us1i~~ (':V~ry ninety {90} d~}ys aJier tl1c dme Gf y<nff initial t~kase {)f 

i;Orn:n~n~en1~nt (;f parok. 

5. Fai!ur•i :<.1 t~ornply '·8~th th:c: ~b~!ve r~::.p..iir~n1~nt:;; :s;haH suc0~~l yDu to a fine of not k:is ~han $3/)00.00 or in1pri~~(HH11tnt frH -r-:nt k~-:ss thml tttc\~t en nKmth:-: or tnnre than 
~\VO (1) yt~ffs~ or both. 

Be Re~niudtd that tv~n if you may not b~; reqtfrrt:d HJ r~gbttr und~r Virgin hJand~ LU\V .. untk!r Titk i or tli:c Adrnn \Vabh Act enthkd tht: ''Sc:<iJal Ofthndtr 
R~gi.stn1ti<)n :md Norificmjon /\::::1 ;\S()RNA\ ~H intihdtkab (:r~n<;i~t~d <.:f;.15t"1 ()ffons~ ;:t:·t rcqHir(~d to regLter ::~;1d k~ep lh~fr r:;:-gbtn!ih:m :;~irrtnl in c~1chjlir~;;dh:t~)H 

\Vhtre he or sb) rc:=;Lk.:=:~ h~ ~tn ~.::.fnploye::: and b H quJenL 

Registrant; Witness: 

VI-JPM-000012206 
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Merhf n Petty 

Frc,rn: fv1erlyn Petty 

,Sent: Thursday, Ju!y 22, 2010 10:46 AM 

To: 'Darren lndyke' 

Subject: RE: Notification Procedures 

fvlr. lndyke: 

fvlr. Epstein has indicated that the US Vlrgin Islands is his primary residence; therefore l1e ls 
required to notify the Virgin Islands Hegistry of his desire to travel outside our jurisdiction. During our 

telephone conversation! told him, he can make notification via email with a copy of his traveling 
itinerary. l was advised that he can provide U1at information by email along with his temporary residence 

address and telephone contact number. If Mr. Epstein is in the territor; he is to provide that information 

to .. ·~-
. ..,,,....,.;;.....::.,.:- . ___ .. .....,,...,.,......_. 

From; Darren Indyke [mailto:dkiesq@aoLcom] 
Sen(: Monday, July 19, 2010 12:07 PM 
To: mpetty@doj,vi,gov 
C.:.: mcarbon@doj,vLgov 
Subject: Notification Procedures 

Dear tvls. Petty: 

I \Vould like to thank you frH' taking the time to explain to l\·k Jeffrey Epstein and myself 

by telephone today the procedures required of Mr. Epstein once he arrives in the Virgin Islands 

in the e\,ent he shouJd desire to temporarily leave the jurisdiction, This \Vill confirm your advice'. 

that if Mr. Epstein should desire to leave the jurisdiction, he is to inform you by email 

at mnettv"1Ldoi.vi.gov, with a copy to Attorney Monica Carbon at 1ncarlxmtiikloi,vi.2:ov, of his 

itinerary, providing you \Vith a copy of the itinerary, and to also inf6rm you upon his return to 

the Virgin Islands by similarly emailing you with a copy to Attorney Carbon. 

Respectfully, 

Dar/en K. Indyke 
D2.:ren K. Indykc. PLLC 
):~ l East 66th Street, l OB 
>Jev; York, New York 10065 
Telephone: (212) 517-2052 
Telecopier: (212) 517-7779 
email: dkiesq(d),a0Lcoff1 

7/22/2010 

CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER VI-JPM-000012208 
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Registration No: 314643 Person Number: 13:214 

FDUE SEXUAL PREDATOR/OFFENDER REGISTRATION FORM 

Registration For; July 2010 -SEXUAL OFFENDER 

Name: ___ _....J2E,_FFR""·,..E.,,Y-E,_E..,P,_,~,,_,,;-lN,-..-__ _ 
Fi® M1(l,:!li;: La:;.t. S~ffl:,;) 

•Dim:looura ol'ytrur Soo/$1 Secl.lll1}' NiJtnbef{SSN} <li l'f4Jlrn:fato,y purau,irit to Flr.:<litkl l.1w, ooctloM TTS,21, $14$.0,,.3;5, %4,807, $$5,4!11, P ,$., end federal !avv, 42 USC t0001, ~ 
,ieq. Uae of }'01.lf SSN I$ fo1 me purp~ of it:!,:;ll'Wlr.::alion, FDLE may Sha!'a fue inf00Tlll110n Wl!tl me l)ll~ 011'.it'tO>i¾i for \ha $iW'l/J PU!W!>G, 

Fl DL or ID Card#:-- Haight:: 6' 00" 

Placa of Birth: United Sialal> Of A.merk:a (usa} 

Ha.Jr: ___ __:Gc.;.ra.:;;;y,__ __ Eyes: ---=-a=,u=-e __ _ 

Curmritly an Probation/l"aroie: JI) No O Yoo 

Prob:afioo Type: O Siala Phone: ( 

0 Peoeml Officer Name: Phone: ( 
----..,,r.:;;=i\)-,-------------------------------

0 Czyvnw Officer Namg: Phone; ( 
-----;;,;C'«:l-.~-,-,------------------------------------

[8J Permanently lesvlf)Q Ftortda to a.stablish a ref>idl:'.nre in ariotht?f slate 

0 Tempar.ar!ly !saving Florida to visit another stale 

Data of C½pOOUrlt!: 1-lt_120J:W_#_1_0 ___ _. 

0 Ma,ing from another w.at@ to permanently 6$1:abtlsh a residence in Florida 

0 Vtsttlng from Mother smte am.J esiab!lstiing a temporary addr~ in Ffonda 

0 other (?loom der.cribe): 

{Mdmila Line 1) 

[Ad®'™l une :!) 

.Palm Beach 
tC~) 

Couray; Palm Beach 

33480-4730 

0 I am vae.Jting lhil, rei.fdence and ha~ !'lo other permanent or 
temporary l'e$:idenoo Gt Qf thls date1 

CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

6100 Rad Hool. Otmrters Ste 83 
(A<ltlmw Lina 1) 

L1t!la St JamlWl lsland 
(Addresalioo.2) 

St Thomas 
{Zip) 

Coui11:>,': St Ttmrnas St.lrt: D~; 07119/,1010 

D I have no other perman~nt or mmporary residence •id this tlmG, 

2010-07~22 12:38:10 PM 

VI-JPM-000012209 
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Person Numtu:.r; 7327 4 

1. 2:2 Avenue ~och 2dct Paris yy 00000 
(Stre@. Md~) (CJ!Y) ' {Sl;,11,s) (Zip} 

County; Paris Datss you wm be at th.is eodress: From: To: 

2, 49 Zorro Ranch Rd Stanley NM 87056-9743 
{StrtNl Aik!roo:s) (Ctty} 

I 
~ {Zip} 

County: Sama Fa Dates you wm b8 st lhb addresa: From: To: 

3. ~€71stSt New Yer~ NY 10021-4102 
{Streat A4:fai,i.s) {Ctty} (Sta\<,;) (ZlP) 

County: New Yor't< Oates ycu wHl oo Bl this address: From: To: 

4. 358 El Brillo Way Pstrn8each FL 334804730 
(S\rellt Ad,:Jrasa} (Clfy) 

1 
~ (Zip) 

~unty: Palm Boocli Dates you will be ei \his address: From: To: 

5. 
(Street ¾!4=} {Clfy) ' {Sida) (Zip) 

Countf, Dates you will be at thls addross: From: To; 

9 E ?1st St Phons Number: Phone Type: 
(MtlteSSlrns 1) 1. (551) 655-7621 Home 

(At:!drei:a Wn~ Z} 2. {561} 655-7626 Home 

New York: NY 10021 3. (551) 601-4569 MobUa 
(C!!y) l 

(Sims.) (Zlp) 4. {505) 220-5911 Work 
County: New York E'ldDam: 5. (505) 991-0024 'Norn 

1, Employs;, FTC Occuputlon: Owner St:!.rtDate; 

Address: 8100 Redt100k Quar1ar Ste 83 st Thomas yy 00802 
(Si.rael Aoaress) {City) {$tale) (Zip) 

C-Ounly: Us Virgin )$lands Contact Peru.on: 

z. E:mp!oyar: Occupatbn: Start Oats: 

Address; 
(St<~ Add~) (Ci!y} ' {$tab} {llp) 

County: Contact Peraon: 

3. EmplGyer: Occupatlon: Start Dato: 

Address: 
(S!reet A(l(J~} (Clfy} ' (St.mi:;) (Zip) 

Covnly: Contact Pe-mon: 

Page 2of6 2010,07-~ 12:]1):10·PM 

CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER VI-JPM-000012210 
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1. 2000 Chevrolet SUtburban Black Truck 

&-S (Malte) {Model) {Cclor/Cclor Schsme) (Vehlc:le type) 

Thisvehicle is: {fil NOT Used as a~ 0 USecl as e msklence 

(Llcanoo Tag#) (State) 

a. 2007 other Other Black Truck 
(Y4Jar) (Make) (Model) (CdodCorot Scheme} (Vehicle Type) 

This vehicle I&: @NOT u&ed asa r~ 0 Used M o residence 

(I.JceJ)se Teg #) (Slste) 

3. 2010 Chevrolet Surburban Black Truck 

(Yoor) (Make) (Model) (CololfColor Schelno) {VeJllcle Type) 

This vehicle Is: {E] NOT ueed aa e rosldam:e 0 Used 0o a maidooce 

(license Tag#) (State} 

4. 2005 CadU!ac O!har Black Truck 
(Y~) (Meke) (Moael) {ColOr/Cclor Scheme) (Vshide Type) 

This vahlela is: [El NOT usea ll!3 a res!denc:e 0 Used ass residence 

(IJcemle "rsg 1#) (Slate) 

5. 2004 Chevrolet Surburban Black T!UCk 
(Year) (Make) (Model} (ColarlColor Schame) (Vehlele Tyoel 

This vehicle is: IE) NOT usad as a residence 0 Usad as a rosidance 

(Ucansa Tag#) (Stale) 

1. 2001 Ofuer Whit& LadyG2 

(Vear) (V81i861 Type) (CclorfColor Scheme) (Name afVesaal) 

Thlsvessells: @ NOT used a!I ll resklence 0 Used as e h!Sldence 

(Registration #) 

2. 2000 Other White Cslye:!O 

(Year) (V88881 Type) {ColorJColor Sd)eme) (Name of Vessel} 

This vessel Is: [[l NOT~ es e cesieletic:e 0 Use4 as a l'e$idel'lc» 

(ReQlsu3!!on #) 

3. 1984 Other White LadyG 
(Vear) (Vessel Ty~) (ColorlCclor Sehe1119) (Named V86881) 

This vessel Is: @ NOT used as a re51d81'1C8 0 Usad ae a ~oooo 

(Registration #) 

4. 2000 other Red Nena 
(Year) (Vessal Type) (ColorfColor Scl!ame} (Name of VeJJSel) 

This vessel is: 
~lslrallon #) 

(R] NOT used as a resldanca D use.e1 as e reoldenee 

5. 1998 Olher Bfue Lady!( 

(Year) (Vsasel Type} (C:clOr/CQlor Sdieme) (Name ofV611881) 

This vesoot la: [[I NOT used as a msklence 0 Used as a reaidanca 

(Reglatratlcn ##) 

Page3ct8 2A1MZ-2212i3/i"1Q PM 

CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER VI-JPM-000012211 
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'L □ Student □ etnp!cyiro 

Unlvat'S!fy/School Name: 

Address: 
(Street NJ<Jros$) 

County: 

2. D Sludent D El'l\p/o-jl3a 

Univers[fy/Sch-l;lol Name: 

Address: 
(Su~ruM<J~J 

County: 

3, □ st.itie.m Oemp!cyea 

Unlvern:ity/School Name: 

Adcress: 
(Stre~Addr=) 

C:::11mty: 

1. JooproJect@yahoo.com 
2. jesvaca\ion@gmall.com 

s. 
4. 

ft 

Date Mjud!catl>d 

2. ____ _ 

3. ____ _ 

4. ____ _ 

Ovo1untm,r 

Employer. 

Ovniun:eer 

Empkiyer: 

OvoiunteN 

Employer: 

Crime 

(Ci!y) 

(Cit/) 

(Gify) 

1. 
2. 

3. 

4. 
5. 

Fax:S501li08599 Ju! 22 2010 12:d1pm POOS/012 

Start Daw: End Date: 

Campus: 

' ~ 00} 

Contact: 

Start Date: End Daw: 

Campus: 

l 
{S~e) {Zip) 

Contact: 

Start Date: End Date; 

Campus; 

(Strti;,} (Zip} 

Conmct 

Instant Mru;sage Screen Namos 

Name: Provider: 

!..o~Uon of Adjudiooac.JConv!ctlon VlcUm lriforrnskm 

(County) (State) 
QMioor QA<iu!t GemJer: 

QMinor 0Mull Gender:, 

(County) 
0Minor 0Adufi Garnier; 

{Counfy) 
OMinor QA<Jull Gendsr: 

Were you or are you subject ta raglstrafon or community not/fk.;Jlkm in er.other &ats? O Yes III No If Yes, in what state? _____ _ 

CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER VI-JPM-000012212 
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Registration No: 314643 Person Number: 73274 

NOTICE OF SEXUAL PREDATOR AND SEXUAL OFFENDER OBLIGATIO.NS 

As a Sexual Predator (Florida Statute 775.21) or Sexual Offender (Florida Statute 943.0435, 944.607, or 985.481 ). 
where "Permanent residence" means a place where the person abides, lodges, or resides fur 5 or more 
consecutive days, and "'Temporary residence" means a place where the person abides, lodges, or resides fur . 
a period of 5 or more days in the aggregate during any calendar year and which is not the person's permanent 
address; or, for a person whose permanent residence is not In this state, a place where the person is employ~. 
practices a vocation, or is enrolled as a student for any period of time in this state, I understand that I am required 
by law to abide by the following: FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS IS 
A FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) 

·1. I must report In person to the local Sheriffs Office within 48 hours of establishing or maintaining a residence in 
fue state of Florida or within 48 hours of release from custody and/or supervision of Department of Corrections 
(DOC}, Department of Children and Family Services (DCFS) or Department of Juvenile Justice (DJJ) to re.gister 
my temporary or permanent address. 

2. Within 48 hours after the initial report required as stated in requirement #1 above, I must report In person 
the driver's license office of the Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles (DHSMV) to obtain a valid 
Florida drivers license or identification card displaying one of the following designation~ "775.21, F.S."' or 
"943.0435, F.S.", unless a driver's license or Identification card with such designation was previously secured 
or updated while under supervision of DOC, DCFS or DJJ and there have been no changes to my addres!S, 
name or designation (Florida Statute 322212). 

3. I must report in person either twice a year (during the month of my birth and during the sixth month following my 
birth month) or four times per year (once during the month of my bfrth and every 3rd month thereafter), 
depending upon my offense/designation, to the Sheriff's Office in the county in which I reside oram otherwise 
located to rereglst:er. 

NOTE: Unless otherwise notified by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement (FDLEJ~ Sexual Offenders 
that were not adjudicated delinquent are required to reregistertwice a year. All Sexual Predators are required 
to reregister four times a year and all Sexual Offenders adjudicated delinquent are required to reregist.er 
four times a year. 

(!] I AM REQUIRED TO REREGISTER 
IWQ. TIMES A YEAR; I MUST 

□ I AM REQUIRED TO REREGISlER FOUR TIMES A 
Y~R; I MUST RER.EGISTER AS NOTED BELOW. 

RJ:REGISTER AS NOTED BELOW. (~exual Predators (175.21) and sexual Offenders 
{Sexual Offenders (943.0435), (988.481), unless otherwise notified by FDLE} 

unless otherwise notified by FDLE} 

Month I must Month I must Month I must rareglster Month I must remgJstar 
of Birth reregister In: of Birth reregl.ster In: of BJrth in. the months of: of Birth in the months of: 

Jan Jan&July July Jan&JuJy Jan Jan, .April, July & Oct July Jan, April, July & Oct 

Feb Feb &Aug Aug Feb&Aug Feb Feb, MaY, Aug, & Nov Aug Feb, May, Aug, & Nol( 
Mar Mar&Sept Sept Msr&Sept Mar Mar, June, Sept & Dec Sept Mar, June, Sept & Dec 
April April& Oct Oct April& Oct April April, July, Oct & Jan Od April, July, Oct & Jan 
May May&Nov Nov May&Nov May May, Aug, Nov & Feb Nov May, Aug, Nov & Feb 

.June June&Dsc Dec Juns&Dec June June, Sept, Dec & Msr Dec June, Sept# Dec & ·Mar 

Pa,ga 50f6 2g10-01-2212;p;11 fM . 

CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER VI-JPM-000012213 
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Registration No: 314643 Person Number: 73274 

4. Within 48 hours, after any change of address in permanent or temporary residence, change of name due to 
marriage or other legal process, or when my drtver's license Is subject to renewal, I must report that information 
in parson to the driver's license office of the Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles to obtain and 
maintain a valid Florida drivers license or identification caret 

5. If I nve in another state, but work or attend school in Florida, I MUST register my work or school address as a 
temporary address within 48 hours by reporting io person to the local Sheriff's Office. 1 must also obtain and 
maintain a valid Florida drivers license or identification card. 

6. If I intend to establish residence in another state or jurisdiction other than the State of Florida, I must report in 
parson to the local Sheriff's Office to notify of my jntentiqn to do so within 48 hours prior to leaving. 

7. If 1 laterdecideto remain in this state {see #6 above), I must report In person back to the local Sheriffs Office 
to nottfy of my Intention to remain in Florida. This report must occur within 48 hours after the date I indicated 
that I would leave. Failure to comply wtth this requirement is a felony of the second degree. 

8. If I move from a permanent residence and do not have another permanent or temporary residence. I must 
report this change in pamon to the Sherlfrs Office within 48 hours. I must update all registration Information 
and provide an address or location that I will occupy until I establish a residence. 

9. If I later decide to remain at the permanent residence (see #8 above), I must report in parson back to the 
Sheriffs Office to notify of my intention. This report must occur within 48 hours after the date that I Indicated 
that I would leave the permanent residence. Failure to comply with this requirement is a felony of the 
second degree. 

10. I MUST respond to any address verification correspondence from FDLE within three weeks of the date of the 
correspondence. 

11. If I am employed, carry on a vocation, am a student, or become a resident of another state I must also register 
in that state. 

12. If I am enrolled, employed, or carrying on a vocation at an institution of higher education In this state, I shall also 
provide the name, address, and county of each institution, including each campus attended, and my enrollment 
or employment status. I shall report each change in enrollment or emptayment status In person at the Sheriff's 
Office within 48 hours after any change in status. 

13. I MUST report any electronic mall address or instant message name, prior to using such, during registration/ 
reregistration and provide all updates through the online system provided by the Florida Department of law 
Enforcement. 

PLEASE REAP CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING 
As a Sexual Predator (Rodda s«mtte 775.21) or Sexual Offender (Ronda Statute 943.0435, 944.107 or 985.481), 
you are required by law to abide by those requirements Hsted on this form. By signing below, you aclmowladga 
that you have read or have been read all the requirements on this form, AND that you understand these 
requirements.. 

YOU ARE REQUIRED TO REREGlSTER EACH YEAR AT THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE IN THE MONTHS OF January 
AND July. 

Under penalty of perjury I declare the above is true and correct. 

Elomrnrtm 

Registrant 
-----;:;Sig;:::ns:-::::111=re:-:Req=u1rec1:::-:-----

~ 
Witnessed by Reporting Officer. -----=---e--:e---,---,-----

s;gnature Requfmd 

Printed Name: JEFFREY E EPSTEIN Date: 07/19!.2010 Printed Name: vel"Dlllca anglish Date; 07/19/2010 ---------
• OFFICIAL DOCUMENT DO NOT DESTROY• 

- NOTE; Your nollt'! ReRegistnrtlon month is January of ,2011. ,..._.. 

Page6cf6 2019:W-2212:38:11 PM 
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BLOGS & STORIES 
Billionaire Pedophile Goes Free 
by Conchita Sarnoff 
July 20, 2010 111 :05pm 

PRINT 

Hedge fund mogul Jeffrey Epstein became a free man Wednesday, five years after he was first 
accused of sexually abusing underage girls. After months of reporting, The Daily Beast's 
Conchita Sarnoff reveals exclusive details of the investigation and the legal wrangling that saved 
him from a long prison term. She reports: 

• Palm Beach's police chief objected to Epstein's "'special treatment" and gave The Dally Beast an 
exclusive look at his nine-hour deposition about the investigation. 

• Earlier versions of the U.S attorney's charges, including a sealed 63-page indictment. could have landed 
Epstein in prison for 20 yea,s. 

• Vietlrns alleged that Epstein molested underage girls from South America, Europe. and the former 
Soviet republics, lnef1.1dlna three 12.year-old girls brought ovaf from France as a birthday gift. 

• The victims also alls11ed trips out of state and abroad on Epstein's private Jets, which would be evidence 
of sex trafficklng-,a much more sertous federal crime than the state ·charges Epstein was c;onvlctad of. 

• Epstein's attorneys investigated members of the Palm Beach Police Department, while others ordered 
prime investigators to follow and intimidate the victims• families; one even posed as a police officer. 

• Then-Attorney General Alberto Gcmzales told The Daily Beast that he "would have Instructed the Justice 
Department to pursue justice without making a pol~ical mess." 

Alm director Roman Polanski is not the only convicted pedophile to walk free this month and return to a life of 
privilege. On Wednesday, hedge fund manager Jeffrey Epstein completes his one-year house arrest in Palm Beach, 
which has been even less arduous than Polanski's time at a Swiss ski chalet. 

During Epstein's term of "house arrest,• he made several trips each morrth to his New York home and his private 
Caribbean Island. In the eariler stags of his sentence for soliciting prostitution with a minor-13 months in the Palm 
Beach Stockade-he was allowed out to his office each day. Meanwhile, Epstein has settled more than a dozen 
lawsuits brought by the underage girls who were recruited to perform -massages" at his Palm Beach mansion. Seven 
\'Jctims reached a last-minute deal last week, days before a scheduled trial; each received well over $1 ml!IJon-an 
amount that will hardly dent Epstein's $2 bi!Qon net. worth. 

With that, the known victims of Epstein's se,cual compulsion have been officially silenced, and the case against him is 
closed unless new ones come forward. According to banking sources, he has been moving assets out of the U.S. and 
may welt follow Polanski into a luxurious exile. 

Watch Jeffiey Epstein Stonn Out of a Deposition When Asked About His Penis 

http://www.thedailybeast.com/blogs-and-stories/2010-07-20/ieffuw-P.n.~P.in-hi11innA1f'i:>..nM 7 n'> nn1 n 
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But the question remains; Did Epstein's wealth and social connections-former !=!resident Bill Ctintoni Prince Andrew; 
former Israeli ~a Minister Ehud Barak; New Mexico Gov. Bill Richardson; and former Treasury Secretary Lany 
Summers were just a few of lhe prominent passengers on his private jets-allow him to receive only a slap on the wrist 
for crfme.s that catl'y a mandatory 20-year sentence? Was ha able, with his limitless assets a.nd heavy-hitting lawyers­
Alan Dershowitz, Gerald Lefoourt, Roy Black, Kenneth Starr, Guy lewis, and Martin Weinberger among them-to 
escape equal Justice? 

Mlctiael Reiter, the former Palm Beach police chief, certainly thinks so. He gave The Daily Beast exclusive access to 
the transc:.rlpt of his nine-hour deposition for the victims' cMI suits, in which he wc:plalned how the case against Epstein 
was minimized by the St.ate Attorney's Office, then bargained down by the U.S. Department of Justice, all in an 
a1mosphere of hardball legal tactics end social pressures so Intense that Ratter became estranged from $8Veral 
colleagues. At the time, Reiter, who retired In 2009 and now runs his own securify firm, objected both to Epstein's plea 
agraement and to the flexible terms of his Incarceration in the county jail rather than state prison. Asked during the 
deposition whether he thought Epstein received special treatment, he answered "yes." 

In March 2005, Reitel"s department. aciillQ on a complaint from the Florida parents of a 14-year..old glri, launched an 
investigation that would eventually uncover a pattern of predatory behavior stretching back years and spanning several 
continents, knowingly enabled by Epstein's associates and employees. Two or three times a day, whenever Epstein 
was in Palm Beach, a teenage girl would be brought to the mansion on El Brillo Way. ("The younger the better," he 
Instructed Haley Robson, a local teenager who was paid to bring other girls to the house, and who declarad. on a 
police tape, that she was "like a Heidi Flelss," the infamous Callfomia madam.) Advised that she would be giving a 

• "massage," the giri was then pressured to remove Iler clothes, submit to fondling and a large vibrator, and sometimes 
lured into more invasive sexual contact. Each girl was paid $200 or more, depending on how far things went, by house 
manager Alfredo Rodriguez, who was instructad always to have $2,000 cash on hand. 

The Palm Beach Police Department lderitffied 17 local girls who had contact With Epstein before the age of consent; 
the youngest was 14, and many ware younger than 16. And that was just at one of Epstein's many homes around ihe 
world-he also owns property in New York, Santa fa, Paris, London, and the caribbean. Subsequent invest!gatlon by 
the FBI, reaching as far back as 2001, lndentlfied roughly 40 victims, not counting Nadia Marclnk.ova, whom Epstein 
mferred to as his "Yugoslavian sex slave" because he had imported her from the Balkans et age 14. Now 24, 
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Marclnkova became a member of the household and is alleged to have participated in the sexual oontact with 
underage girls. 

Epstein quickly got wind of the investigation, and progress on the case got messy very quickly. He hired a squad of 
lawyers and private investigators aod dispatched influential friends In pr88sura the police into backing off. Instead, 
local detectives pressed on and brought the matter to the attention of the FBI. The detect.Ives asked ihslr federal 
colleagues whether the fact that some victims appeared to have traveled out of state on Epstein's planes-plus the 
use of interstate phone service to iimmge assignations-might be violations of the federal 2000 Trafficking Victims 
Protection Act. which cames a minimum sentence of 20 years. {Florida enacted the federal TVPA in 2002.) 

So when State Attomey Barry Krlscher, who also ran Florida's Crimes Against Children Unit, proved reluctant to mount 
a vigorous prosecution of Epstein, saying the local victims were not credible witnesses, Chief Reiter wrote the attomey 
a l2Ufil. oomplain!ng of the state's •highly unusual" oonduct and asking him to remove himself from the case. He did 
not, and the evidence his office presented to a state grand Jury produced only a single count of soliciting prostitution. 
(Krischer has since retired and would not comment for this article.) The day after that Indictment was returned, Reiter 
was relieved to have the FBI step in and take over the investigation. 

The details 1hat eventually emerged were often shocking and occaslonally bizarre. For Epstein's birthday ona year, 
acoordlng to allegations in e civil suit, he was presentsd with three 12-year-old girts from Fraooe, who were molested 
then flown back to Europe the next day. These same civil complaints allege that young girls from South America, 
Europe, and the former Soviet republics, few of whom spoke English, were recruited for Esptein's sexual pleasure. 
According to a former bookkeeper, a number of the girls worked for MC2, the modeling agency owned by Jean Luc 
Brunel, a longtime acquaintance and frequent guest of Epstein's. Brunel raceived $1 million from the bllllooail'8 around 
the time he started the agency. 

The non--prosecution agreement executed between Epstein and the Department of Justice states that Epstein and four 
members of his staff were Investigated for •knowingly, in affecting Interstate and foreign commerce, recruiting entlclng 
and obtaining by any means a person, knowing that person has not yet obtained the age of 18 years and would be 
caused to engage in commercial sex act"-that is, child sex trafficking. Yet the agreement allowed Epstein to plead 
guilty to only two lower..tevel state crimes, soliciting prostitution and soliciting a minor child for prostitution. 

Although the police Investigation was officially dosed, Chief Reiter tried to stay abreast oft.he federal case against 
Epstein. He was particularly conoomed that Epstein be registered as a sex offender, which was part of the final deal, 
and that a fund be set up to compensate his victims-which was not, although Epstein agreed to bankroll their civil 
lawsuits. Attorney Dershowitz says Epstein's agreement to pay attomey fees for the victims and agree to olvlJ damage 
claims-without admitting guilt-amounted to "extortion under threat of criminal prosecution." 

But exact)y which crimes did the Department of Justice threaten to prosecute? The Daily Beast has learned that there 
were several earlier versions of the U.S Attorney's charges, including a 53-page Indictment that, had he been 
convicted, could have landed Epstein in prison for 20 years. Brad Edwards, attorney for seven of the victims, confirms 
the existence of an earlier draft of the non-prosecution agreement, officially under .seal, in which it appears that Epstein 
aoommitted, at some point, to a 10-year federal sentence." But In the end Epstein's legal team refused that deal and 
threatened to pl'DC88d to trial. And that's where the question of whether the case was •winnable~ before a jury again 
came Into play, according to a source In the U.S Attorney's Office, which shared the state attorney's view that the 
prosecution was far from a slam dunk. 

For one, It was clear from the start that Epstein would spare no legal a.xpense and that his team of veteran lawyers, 
whose cases ranged from O.J. Simpson to the investigation of Clinton's relationship with an Intern, would play rough. 
When the Palm Beach police started to identify victims, according to Detactlve Joe Recarey's report, Dershowitz. began 
sending the detective Facebook and MySpace posts to demonstrate that some of these girls were no angels. Reiter's 
deposltlon also states that he heard from local private investigators that Dershowitz had launched background checks 
on both the police chief and Det Recafey. Dershowitz denies all of that According to Reiter, both he and Recarey also 
became aware that they were under surveillance for several months, without knoWing who ordered It And the Florida 
victims began to complain that they and family members were being followed and Intimidated by private investigators 

http://www.thedailvbeastcom/bloes-and-storie.cv201 0-07-?.0/it'!ffi-P.V-P.ni:ztRin-hi1HnnA1'f'P-nM '7 n? nm O 
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.who were 1hen linked to local attorneys In Epstein's employ. Jn one reported Instance, the privat.a investigator claimed 
to be a police officer, and Reiter considered filing witness-tampering charges. 

The credlblllty of the victims was also an issue: they had never oomplained of their treatment by Epstein until they were 
contacted by pollce, and they may nave voluntarily returned to the Palm Beach ·mansion several times. Many of the 
girls came from disadvantaged backgrounds or broken homes, and they were susceptible to Epstein's cash, 
intimidation, and charm. Those who were 16 when they went to 8 Brillo Way muld have been In their 20s by the time 
they took the stand, and Epstein's Investigators had dredged up every instance of bad behavior in their pasts. 
According to an exchange In the Reiter deposition, a few of the victims had worked in West Palm Beach at massage 
parlors known as •Jack shacks.• Each new compromising detail was immediatefy forwarded to the State Attorney's 
Office, where staff met frequently with Epstein's lav.iyers. 

The Florida statutes are ciear: Atty person older than 24 who engages in sexual contact with someone undar the age 
of 18 commits a felony of the second degl'Ge. The victim's prior sexual conduct is not relevant; ignorance of her age Is 
no defense. She needn't resist physically to cast doubt on the issue of "consent." For a c:hRd under 16, even lewd 
behavior short of touching is a felony of the second degree. But convincing a jwy that a sexual encounter Is a heinous 
crime Is difficult if the victim can be made to appear willing and unhenned, not to mention vulgar and mercenary. It 
wasn't hard to· imagine some of the victims qulckJy being discredited in oourt by Epstein's crack legal team, who 
repeatedly noted that the age of consent is lower In many other states. 

But that doesn't quite explain why the Department of Justice would forgo the child•irafficking charges, which pertain 
regardless of a glrPs attitude or character. Epstein's final sentence Is so out of llne with the statutory guidelines for that 
c::rime that It appears the department may have been Influenced by the existence of his many powerful friends and 
attomeys. A highly Intelligent man who once taught math at the Dalton School In New York without a ~chelor's 
degree, ·Epstein has been a serious and respected player in the highest reaches of politics and phUanthmpy. He has 
made sl.(bstantial oontrlbutlons to political ~ndldates, served on the Council on Foreign Relations, and do~ated $30 
mlllion to Harvard University. • 

Moreover, many of his high-powered acquaintances availed themselves of Epsteln's private jets, for which the pilot 
logs, obtained by discovery in the civil suits, sometimes showed that bold-face names were on the same flights as 
underage girls. A hlgh•profile trial threatened to splash mud over all sorts of big players, just as both Gov. Richardson 
and Bill Clinton's wife were running for president Also, a hedge fund prosecution In which Epstein offered to give 
evidence was heating up. Alberto Gonzales, who was U.S. attorney general throughout most of the Epstein 
investigation and resigned just before the non-prosecution agreement was signed, told The Dally Beast 1hat he "would 
have lnstruc.ted the Justice Department to Pl,lrsue justice without making a political mess.• But that may have b!3en an 
impCfiible mandate, given the players lnvolVed. 

Instead, said attorney Brad Edwards, "Epstein committed crimes that should have jailed him for most of his lim ..• he 
was Jailed for only a few months." And this week he walks through his door a free man. • 

Conchita Sarnoff hes·developad multimedia communication programs for Fortuna 500 companies and has produced 
three cummt events debate television programs, The Americas Forum, From Beirut to Kabul, and a :segment for The 
Oppenheimer Report She is a contributor to The Huffington Post and is writing a book about child lrafflcklng in 
America. 

Get a head start with the Morning Scoop email. It's your Cheat Sheet with must reads from across the Web. Get it. 

For inquiries, please contact The Dally Beast at editorial@thedallybeast.com. 

URL: http:flwww.ttieda!lybeast.oom/blogs-a."ld-$tories/2010-07-20,}effrey-epmaln•bllllonalre-pedQphi!e-,goes•froofp/ PRINT . 
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F LE 
Florida. Peparrment of 
Law Enforcement 

Gerald ML Bailey 
CommissionBr 

Florida Offender Regii.tratkm & Traci,Jog Servlcet.1 
Post Office Box 1489 

Charlie Crist.Oovemor 
Bill McCoHurn, Attomay General 

A!e.x Sink, ChiefFinencial Officer 
Charles rt Bronson, Commfssionercf Agrfcu!ture 

Tallahassee, Florida 32302-'14-89 
t.:888~357 • 7332 
w1uwJdla.stata.tLus 

July 22, 2010 

SOR Supervisor 
V!RG!N ISLANDS DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
48B-50C KRONPHIN.DSENS GADE 
GERS BUJLO!NG, 2ND FLOOR 
SAINT THOMAS, Vl 00802 

ATTENTION: All STATE SEXUAL OFFENDER. REGISTRATION UNITS 

Dear SOR Supervisor: 
Please be advised that the below-named sexual offender in the state of Florida has announced an 
intention to change his place of residence and Ms indicated a forvvarding address for your, state. 
We have submitted the following information that can be used to obtain the offenders criminal 
history and fingerprints if you require them for .any investigative purposes, A Florida Department of 
Law Enforcement fiyer has been included, as weH as the fat.est copy of this subject's Florida 
registration form Indicating a move to your state, if available. 

Name: Jeffrey E. Epstein Sex: Male Race: White 

DOB:- SSN# ... : 
Florlda SID#: FBI#: 

Qualifying Offense(s}: Procuring A Person Under Age Of 18 For Prostitution; F,s, 796.03 
County/State Of Conviction: PALM BEACH, FL 
Date Of Conviction: 06/30/2008 County Case Number: 0809381 
Clark Of Court Phone Number: (561) 355-2996 

Qualifying Offense(s}; Procuring A Person Under Age Of 18 For Prostitution; F.s. 796.03 
Coumy/State Of Conviction! PALM BEACH, FL 
Date Of Conviction: 06/30/2008 I County Case Number: 0809381 
Clerk Of Court Phone Number: (561) 355-2996 

DATE RELEASED FROM PRISON/PROBATION: 07/2112010 

LAST REGISTERED ADDRESS IN FLORUJA: REU)CATION OUT OF STATE ADDRESS; 
358 El Bri!!o Way 6100 Red Hook Quarters Ste 83 
Palm Beach, FL 33480-4730 little St James Islands 

St Thomas1 VI 00802 

ADDITfO.NAL IMFORMATJON; 

PER PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE (561..£88-3000): Epstein is establishing his 

Service • Jntagr{ty • .Resp0r:;t • Qu:i:ility 
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SOR Supervisor 
July 22, 2010 
Page2 

A 

permanent residence as the US Virgin Islands. He wm be going to his temp. address in NY 
07/20/2010 to 07/24/2010 and then to Pans. 

If we may be of further assistance, please advise the FDLE Offender Registration & Tracking 
Services Unit by calling (888) 357~7332. 

~ 
Kristen Shipp 
Florida Offender Registration & Tracking Services 
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Merlyn Petty 

From: Darren lndyke [dkiesq@aol.com] 

s,mt: Friday, July 23, 2010 11:05 AM 

To: mpetty@doj.vi.gov 

Cc: mcarbon@doj.vi.gov 

Subject: Mr. Jeffrey Epstein 

Ms. Merlyn Petty 
Virgin Islands Department of Justice 
United States Virgin Islands 

Re: Mr. Jeffrey Epstein 

Dear Ms. Petty: 

As you are aware, the supervision of my client, Jeffrey Epstein, by the State of Florida ended on July 21, 
2010. Mr. Epstein has not yet returned to the Virgin Islands. He has notified the Florida Department of 
Corrections Sex Offender Department that he would travel first to New York and then to Europe (a copy of 
his notification is available upon your request). 

In accordance with your email to me dated July 22, 2010, this is to inform you that Mr. Jeffrey Epstein 
intr.nds to depart from New York and travel to Europe this weekend for a period of three weeks. While in 
Europe he can be contacted on his mobile telephone at 561-601-4569. In addition, he may be contacted 
through his business office in the Virgin Islands at 340-775-2525. We will contact you and appear in person 
upon Mr. Epstein's return to the Virgin Islands. 

If you need to reach me for any further information, please feel free to call me at my office in New York on 
my direct dial telephone number 646-862-4817 or on my mobile telephone number -

Respectfully, 

Darren K. lndyke 
Darren K. lndyke, PLLC 
301 East 66th Street, 1 OB 
New York, New York 10065 
Telephone: (212) 517-2052 
Direct: (646) 862=4817 
Telecopier: (212) 517-7779 
emr,il: dkiesg@aol.com 

7/23/2010 
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Merlyn Petty 

From: 

Sent: 
Maria Hodge (maria@hodgefrancois.com] 

Monday, August 09, 2010 3:50 PM 

To: mpetty@doj.vi.gov 

S11bject: Additional Registration Information for Mr. Jeffrey Epstein 

! 

Dear Ms. Petty: As instructed in our phone call, I am sending you the infonnation to complete 
the two final items on the registration submitted by my client in your office today. 

Jeffrey Epstein's Virgin Islands Driver's License Info: 
License Number is: ci -d 
issued: January 15, 2010 
Expires: January 20, 2015 

Jeffrey Epstein's brother's Address: 

I understand that you will insert this infonnation in the two blank spaces and initial the inserted 
items, as discussed during our meeting. 

Thank you again for your guidance in this matter. 

Sir.cerely, 

Maria Hodge 

8/<' 2010 
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SEXUAL OFF'ENDE:R!SEXUAL PREDATOR REGlSTRATlON FOR.'\! 
PLEASE PRINT OR TYl'lt FOR USR 8V LAW EtiFORCRl\fENT ACEN'ClES 
Cimipkte all sectio1is, lWlth fingerprint c11rd, 11.liot.,graph, and ge-nc!k nrnr!.;u~ whcu available. and rnbrn1t to·the l)ep·artment of Justite, G-RRS 
BuHtliog, 2"'1 .F-'lrmr, Virgin Islands. .00802 • • 

SECTION A ,, St;1ius 
v<q Sex ()tleti.der [ j 
l ! Sex P,ed;1wr 

(Court <)rder i~quirtd) 
!Y1 New Rertst:::it:rm 
! j ;<.,-hxlit\ Darn 

SECTfON F - Offense Tnformatiun VlCJ(M 
Date <1fCQ_t,victicf\ 
..... ;:;..;,,,rl'M'.. ()..::, ( !}.,) ,1,.,-

Ofrbn~e Com.mitted 

SI:CT!CH4 B .., Ctrnlril>uting Age.t1cy h1fonru1tipn 
/\i;e.:h~'}' N~-rne·......,.,, __ .................................... -......................... .,, ................ ~ ................................ .,. · ....... . ........... . .. . 

J Adu.It {;fa1(~r ) A..::quiited by Reason .of Insanity 
.? !a,:e of Con\/ :eden Court/Gnt1l:!;Nlt AG- No . 

PLEASE READ CAREFUU,Y !3EFOR£SIGN!NG 

I. Wifail, five (5) v,,ir!foig ciiy of'!>ting plate,! um!m ,tny type of i llJJm'is'lon !ii 1!1c t<lfnmuf11ty pu rmi,t use thi~ form to r~i,tei· with ,lw V L Dc!};ltum,'tlt -of Jl1;;ri~, 
!n the ~'-';!ii( y<ni are movlng to w· rt-turning t<1 the USVI from am:;the1 juris<lictim1, }TIU mw1t reg:~1.:r with the V.L Depai·1tnc11t of Ju~ticc wifhin tivt (5) di~y~ of firs\ 
tt'lli.di11g in or rctt,ming ro lhc USVt 

2, la the iw.:nt thtri:: is a d imig,~ h yom verin:u)ei1t er H:mvcrmy, 1<!!iidi:oce ufteT initial rcgim,ilirm un:d a11y 5Gliseq:,c.nt <:Jrnnge§ ther~aikt, you mus, notify lhe V.!. 
0<11>atm1em ,11 Just.id: witi:1n HH'lle (3) d:1ys 3/rer ritrivi1! m '/OH :HW<' fesidenc,:. 

3, !11 the ~1/elll th~re. i, a drnng~ in your adJre.ss <>utsi(k th~ USVI. }'GU must register y.m,r n~w .itldress '-'l-'i1.h the v .t Oi:p:!fl.mfnt. ofJ.uslice gricr lo ct~p:incis: and ~!,o 
t\tg]ster in y•,>Uf new jurisdictklt1 wi!ltii: tfu ( l 0) dayi lllkr t>slab!hhing :re,ideitc~ there iI ,he new jurisd1~!ion h'15 :.i regis!.rnti{irt n:quiremenL 

4. Y Du :ire rNr;iiJ,d to verify ,our address wi,h the VJ, D~partm.~11: of .J1i,ticc mmuoH:,- 11,1 !.he ;mJ1ivernury !Jf your initial 1'C_gisl~tkm. l f ;\JU wcr;:, <lct.:rmincd \<) ·ht :1 
-sexu;;!ly 'Victim ;ired.iwr, 1'011 must vertfy your Mklr~'tls with the V .L Oenartment {>f lai,tice ::111:ry ninety {?U) days afu:r fut: date r.>f yo11r ia,dal ,tkiw.: 11; 
·CtJinnH.:noenl:tnt {>fr,nrok·. 

S. F.iilm-e t,J ,mxiply \vith th~ al«,ve rcq"irllment., shall !aihject you la !l. 'fii1.:-,~f 11ot le..,;_s !11a11 S:l,qoo.oo or imprJ"onr.li!i1t for nm k~ thU11 tnree {3) mullths H 1nilre thlln 
l\.\-YJ (21 yum-sl er hoth. 

Ot lkmind,d that tVtll i.f},10 moy not i,(! required to regi$ter undtr Vir<JirJ blamls L,w, ,:mierTi,le l of the >\dnrn W:llsh ,\cc entitled the "Sexmtl Offon<ler 
rt<1grs1rnthm and Nolificaiion At~t ''($0RNA), ;ii! indi~idm\!1 ~3~vk,td Ma ~~x 1:Jfftn.re ar,;i n:qpit~d oo t<igister and kt.it, thei.r r~tr.,i,1rn1k,n .:,iri<:m iri ~S£h juri$dktl!m 
whtrc he m she rs.~h'l<-'\l, is nn ~mpioy,-e a ild ,~ :i smuvm, 
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August 12., 2010 

Ms .. I\"ierlyn Petty 

If.()DC1E t~ FRAN(~OIS 

Virgin Islands Departn1ent of Justice 
Via Hand Delivery 

Re: Jeffrey Epstein Listing of Vehicles Etc 

Dear .tv:1s. Petty: 

Thank you again for your courtesy during our meeting on :tvionday, August 9, 2010, 
during which I'vk Epstein con1pieted his registration upon his return to his ho.me in the 
Virgin Islands. 

As discussed with you and the /\Horney General's legal counsel, we enclose a listing of 
Mr. Epstein's automobiles, boats., and aircraft., including those at other locations where 
.he has residences, since the Virgin Islands is his primary residence and ivc understand 
that this information should be in your files. We also have included a listing of all of his 
landline telephone nu1nbcrs,, at each of the residences, as \vell as his cellphone number 
(561-601-4569') at vvhich he should alwavs be reachable. ' , 

Please let rne knovv if you have any questions about this. 

Sincerely, 

1'v1aria Tankenson Hodge 

End. 

ATTORNEYS AT LA.W 
1340 TAARNEBERG, ST. THO~.11AS, VIRGIN ISLANDS 

PHONE: 340-774-6845 FAX: 340-T76-8900 
E MAlL: MAR!A@HODGEFRANCOIS.COM 
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